1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

BOBBY GORIN MEMORIAL — CHAMPIONS

16 - 18

Jamie Gough
Ricky Meissner
Tony Fredrickson
Gary Klahn
Bruce Adams
Jim Sale

Walter Avery
Chris Pigott
Greg Sweetland
Gary Mankulish
Gary Mankulish
Robbie Viner
Martin Kelley
Bruce Shaver
Joe Walter

John Broach

Jim Richardson
Pete Hiskey

Bob Ashton
Buddy Sass
Steve Hull

Mike Reese
Cobby Webb
Todd Donlick
Larry Walter
David Patterson
David Patterson
Brian Quackenbush
Brian Quackenbush
Tim Burnett
Trevor Randolph
Rob Duva
George Bradford
Paul Willis

Wes Lovell
Greg Beavan
Doug Wade
Mike Mitchell
Charles Hong
James Farrah
Kurt Wessel
Brian Fairbank
Greg Carlin
Frank Alafoginis
Federico Lopez
Ryan Faw

Jay Mulieri
Church Waesche
Joe Buttgereit
Colin St. Maxens
Jordan Sweet
Bart George
Tyler Silberberg

14-15

Bob Post

John Swagart

Jim Galvin

Tom Sager

Ken Engelmeier
Mike Reitz

Bill Brown

Joe DiFato
Richard Leggin
Brian Staveley
Mark Noga

Ricky Roundabush
Art Greenwood
Wayne DeFrancesco
Jack Skilling
Jamie McCullough
Dan McAndrews
Tim Lippitt

Mike Hoss

not reported

Tom Riley

Tom Hearn

not reported

Fred Widicus

Ken Lampard
Kevin Walsh
Brian Slevin

Brian Slevin

Kris Blanks

not reported

Serge Hogg

Chris York

G.W. Cable

Keith Unikel

Paul VanZutphen
Michael Ball
Myke Cohn

Mike Brenneman
Steve Doerrer

Joe Scheffres

Dan Hogan

Chris McCartin
Daniel Kefale
Donnie Shin

Brian Bodensteiner
Daniel Walker
Charlie Winegardner
Wes Strang
Brandon Luxenburg
Alex Church

Ty Herriott

Ty Herriott

Chris Navarro

13 & Under

Mike Cleary
Polk Miles

Mike Mattingly
Geoff Peacock
Bill Brown

Bill Edelblut
Robbie Viner
Steve Lejko
Steve Yount
Ricky Roudabush
Charles Hill
Wayne DeFrancesco
Mike Larson
Jack Skilling
Keith Carpenter
Keith Carpenter
Tom Splaine
Mark Kelbaugh
Joe Vennari

not reported
Todd Donlick
Dave Woliner
not reported

Tom Iredell
Brian Slevin

Kim Makowka
Not reported
Cameron Murray
Bobby Bilbo

not reported
G.W. Cable

Paul VanZutphen
Keith Unikel
Mike Mitchell
Michael Ball
Brad Friedlander
Zachary Lese
Travis Ausherman
Will Armstrong
Kevin Vollmer
Kevin Vollmer
Myles Vlachos
Matt Schneider
Lawton Kenny
Lawton Kenny
Sean Bosdosh
Denny McCarthy
Jordan Sweet
Mikey Cantor
T.J.Boyle

Kyle Berkshire
Tyler Olmsted
Riley Hollembaek



2013 Jimmy Grem Bennett Buch Graham Hutchinson

2014 Andrew Barth Taso Scilaris William Klein
2015 Benton Weinberg Dylan Rotter Bradford Chandler
2016 Evan Katz Lou Baker Marshal Meisel
2017 Keegan Shreeves Marshal Meisel J. B. Vito

2018 Dylan Rotter Connor McGarrity Bryan Kim

2019 Dugan McCabe Reese Tydings Joe Johnson

2020 Jacob Ferrari Luke Lombardo Logan Reilly

BOBBY GORIN MEMORIAL

In 1960, a year after Bobby Gorin's unfortunate death, his uncle Louis Gorin started the
Bobby Gorin Memorial Golf Tournament at the Woodmont Country Club.

Prior to entering the University of North Carolina in 1959, Bobby had been a DC Junior
Champion (1959) while attending Wilson High School, in northwest Washington, DC. In
its inaugural year the 'Gorin' attracted 185 young golfers from locales as varied as
California, New York, and Bermuda. In subsequent years the field grew until we were
forced to limit the number of entries. Woodmont has remained the site of this tournament
over the years thanks to the efforts of the late Club Professional Tony Marlowe, the late
Frank Emmet, founder of the Junior Golfers of Washington, and the support of the
current membership and professional staff. During the eighties the WMGA junior golf
program thrived and gained recognition as a major tournament under the leadership of
Bob Riley. Louis Gorin personally handmade each trophy and attended every tournament
for nearly fifty years. He passed away in 2009. The Gorin family and the WMGA
appreciates the continued sponsorship by the Woodmont Country Club for not only
sponsoring this tournament but for remembering Bobby Gorin, a fine young man whose
talent as a golfer was only exceeded by his compassion for his fellow players.

The format is 36 holes of stroke play over two days followed by match play. In the upper
age brackets, the top 16 players advance to match play and two matches are scheduled on
days three and four. In the 13 and under age bracket the top 8 players advance to match
play, with two matches on day three, and the final match on day four. Over the years the
championship has rotated between the North Course and the South Course, with it being
held on the North for most of the last ten years.

The maximum age for players has varied, depending on whether a player was in high
school or college. In 2017 the age eligibility was simplified, with the maximum age set
at 18, and with no restrictions based on level of schooling.

In 2020, the 61st edition, was not held at Woodmont CC for the first time. Woodmont
hosted the 2020 U. S. Women's Amateur the following week, and was unable to conduct
the 'Gorin' due to logistical issues and course closures. The Chevy Chase Club stepped
up to host the event to ensure that the tradition was carried on and to support the WMGA
and junior golf.

* 36 holes of stroke play as weather intervened



