

## **BOBBY GORIN MEMORIAL – CHAMPIONS**

Year	16 - 18	14 - 15	13 & Under
1960	Jamie Gough	Bob Post	Mike Cleary
1961	Ricky Meissner	John Swagart	Polk Miles
1962	Tony Fredrickson	Jim Galvin	Mike Mattingly
1963	Gary Klahn	Tom Sager	Geoff Peacock
1964	Bruce Adams	Ken Engelmeier	Bill Brown
1965	Jim Sale	Mike Reitz	Bill Edelblut
1966	Walter Avery	Bill Brown	Robbie Viner
1967	Chris Pigott	Joe DiFato	Steve Lejko
1968	Greg Sweetland	Richard Leggin	Steve Yount
1969	Gary Mankulish	Brian Staveley	Ricky Roudabush
1970	Gary Mankulish Robbie Viner	Mark Noga	Charles Hill
1971 1972		Ricky Roundabush Art Greenwood	Wayne DeFrancesco Mike Larson
1972	Martin Kelley Bruce Shaver	Wayne DeFrancesco	Jack Skilling
1973	Joe Walter	Jack Skilling	Keith Carpenter
1975	John Broach	Jamie McCullough	Keith Carpenter
1976	Jim Richardson	Dan McAndrews	Tom Splaine
1977	Pete Hiskey	Tim Lippitt	Mark Kelbaugh
1978	Bob Ashton	Mike Hoss	Joe Vennari
1979	Buddy Sass	not reported	not reported
1980	Steve Hull	Tom Riley	Todd Donlick
1981	Mike Reese	Tom Hearn	Dave Woliner
1982	Cobby Webb	not reported	not reported
1983	Todd Donlick	Fred Widicus	Tom Îredell
1984	Larry Walter	Ken Lampard	Brian Slevin
1985	David Patterson	Kevin Walsh	Kim Makowka
1986	David Patterson	Brian Slevin	Not reported
1987	Brian Quackenbush	Brian Slevin	Cameron Murray
1988	Brian Quackenbush	Kris Blanks	Bobby Bilbo
1989	Tim Burnett	not reported	not reported
1990	Trevor Randolph	Serge Hogg	G.W. Cable
1991	Rob Duva	Chris York	Paul VanZutphen
1992 1993	George Bradford Paul Willis	G.W. Cable Keith Unikel	Keith Unikel Mike Mitchell
1993	Wes Lovell	Paul VanZutphen	Michael Ball
1995	Greg Beavan	Michael Ball	Brad Friedlander
1996	Doug Wade	Myke Cohn	Zachary Lese
1997	Mike Mitchell	Mike Brenneman	Travis Ausherman
1998	Charles Hong	Steve Doerrer	Will Armstrong
1999	James Farrah	Joe Scheffres	Kevin Vollmer
2000	Kurt Wessel	Dan Hogan	Kevin Vollmer
2001	Brian Fairbank	Chris McCartin	Myles Vlachos
2002	Greg Carlin	Daniel Kefale	Matt Schneider
2003	Frank Alafoginis	Donnie Shin	Lawton Kenny
2004	Federico Lopez	Brian Bodensteiner	Lawton Kenny
2005	Ryan Faw	Daniel Walker	Sean Bosdosh
2006	Jay Mulieri	Charlie Winegardner	Denny McCarthy
2007	Church Waesche	Wes Strang	Jordan Sweet
2008	Joe Buttgereit	Brandon Luxenburg	Mikey Cantor
2009	Colin St. Maxens	Alex Church	T.J.Boyle
2010	Jordan Sweet	Ty Herriott	Kyle Berkshire
2011	Bart George	Ty Herriott Chris Navarro	Tyler Olmsted
2012	Tyler Silberberg	CHITIS INAVAITO	Riley Hollembaek

2013	Jimmy Grem	Bennett Buch	Graham Hutchinson
2014	Andrew Barth	Taso Scilaris	William Klein
2015	Benton Weinberg	Dylan Rotter	<b>Bradford Chandler</b>
2016	Evan Katz	Lou Baker	Marshal Meisel
2017	Keegan Shreeves	Marshal Meisel	J. B. Vito
2018	Dylan Rotter	Connor McGarrity	Bryan Kim
2019	Dugan McCabe	Reese Tydings	Joe Johnson
2020	Jacob Ferrari	Luke Lombardo	Logan Reilly

## **BOBBY GORIN MEMORIAL**

In 1960, a year after Bobby Gorin's unfortunate death, his uncle Louis Gorin started the Bobby Gorin Memorial Golf Tournament at the Woodmont Country Club.

Prior to entering the University of North Carolina in 1959, Bobby had been a DC Junior Champion (1959) while attending Wilson High School, in northwest Washington, DC. In its inaugural year the 'Gorin' attracted 185 young golfers from locales as varied as California, New York, and Bermuda. In subsequent years the field grew until we were forced to limit the number of entries. Woodmont has remained the site of this tournament over the years thanks to the efforts of the late Club Professional Tony Marlowe, the late Frank Emmet, founder of the Junior Golfers of Washington, and the support of the current membership and professional staff. During the eighties the WMGA junior golf program thrived and gained recognition as a major tournament under the leadership of Bob Riley. Louis Gorin personally handmade each trophy and attended every tournament for nearly fifty years. He passed away in 2009. The Gorin family and the WMGA appreciates the continued sponsorship by the Woodmont Country Club for not only sponsoring this tournament but for remembering Bobby Gorin, a fine young man whose talent as a golfer was only exceeded by his compassion for his fellow players.

The format is 36 holes of stroke play over two days followed by match play. In the upper age brackets, the top 16 players advance to match play and two matches are scheduled on days three and four. In the 13 and under age bracket the top 8 players advance to match play, with two matches on day three, and the final match on day four. Over the years the championship has rotated between the North Course and the South Course, with it being held on the North for most of the last ten years.

The maximum age for players has varied, depending on whether a player was in high school or college. In 2017 the age eligibility was simplified, with the maximum age set at 18, and with no restrictions based on level of schooling.

In 2020, the 61st edition, was not held at Woodmont CC for the first time. Woodmont hosted the 2020 U. S. Women's Amateur the following week, and was unable to conduct the 'Gorin' due to logistical issues and course closures. The Chevy Chase Club stepped up to host the event to ensure that the tradition was carried on and to support the WMGA and junior golf.